

## **APPOINTMENTS**

## Franklin Cultural Council

**Jon C. Mitchell** 16 Highwood Drive Franklin MA, 02038

The Franklin Cultural Council has recommended the appointment of Jon C. Mitchell to serve as a member of the Franklin Cultural Council with a term expiring on June 30, 2022.

**MOTION** to ratify the appointment by the Town Administrator of Jon C. Mitchell to serve as a member of the Franklin Cultural Council.

DATED: \_\_\_\_\_, 2019

VOTED:

UNANIMOUS: \_\_\_\_\_

YES: \_\_\_\_\_ NO: \_\_\_\_\_

ABSTAIN: \_\_\_\_\_ ABSENT: \_\_\_\_\_

Teresa M. Burr, CMC Town Clerk

**A True Record Attest:** 

Glenn Jones, Clerk Franklin Town Council Town of Franklin MA



355 East Central Street Franklin, MA 02038 Phone: 508-520-4949

## **Volunteer Form**

Good Government Starts with You

Date Submitted:	May 14, 2019
Name:	Jon C Mitchell
Home Address:	16 Highwood Drive
	Franklin
Mailing Address:	16 Highwood Drive
	Franklin
Phone Number(s):	
Email Address:	
<b>Current Occupation/Employer:</b>	Retired conductor, music educator
Narrative:	I have time to do this now since I am not working (at least not full time). Currently I am writing
	two books and doing some guest conducting here and there. Though somewhat professionally
	active, I retired four years ago and have Professor Emeritus status from University of
	Massachusetts Boston. I believe that my education and experience (43 years in the music
	education profession36 at the college level10 professional CDs, 6 1/2 books, etc.) would help
	serve the community. I recently received the CODA (College Orchestra Directors Association)
	Lifetime Achievement Award, though certainly know that my lifetime isn't over yet.
<b>Board</b> (s) / Committee(s):	CULTURAL DISTRICT COMMITTEE
	Franklin Cultural Council